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GOVERNMENT NOTICES

Customs

Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice No. 2015/37

Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 24 November 2015

1. Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in
the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection should do so in writing, to the
New Zealand Customs Service, Attn: Valuation, Origin and Classification section, PO Box 29, Shortland Street,
Auckland 1140. Email: voc@customs.govt.nz, before 24 November 2015. All submissions should include:

a. the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number;

b. the Tariff item; and

c. reference number.

2. All submissions from local New Zealand manufacturers should include:

a. the range of suitable alternative goods made locally in New Zealand;

b. the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the locally produced or manufactured
good is a suitable alternative);

c. present and potential output;

d. details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and
imported content.

3. Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant
in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the New Zealand Customs Service quoting the details in

paragraph 1 above.

SCHEDULE
Part Appn *Category
Tariff Name and Address 2 Ref. of
Item Proposed Tariff Concession of Applicant Ref. No. Appn
7321.89.00 Wood burner stove, containing two combustion Envirosolve Limited 99 310292A A
chambers, capable of automatic regulation of combustion Ohakune Road
air RD 3
Wanganui 4691
8462.10.00 Die necker machine, of a kind used in the manufacturing Visy Rigid Packaging (NZ) Limited 99 310329D CE
of can body, on production of purchase orders by Visy 85 Langley Road
Beverage Packaging Wiri
Auckland 2401
8462.41.00 Machinery of a kind used in the manufacture of can body Visy Rigid Packaging (NZ) Limited 99 310328F CE

and trimming, on production of purchase orders by Visy 85 Langley Road
Beverage Packaging Wiri
Auckland 2401
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Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
M - Inputs to Manufacturing - Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
M - Modification of Existing Concession
\ - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Auckland this 29th day of October 2015.
ALAN ]J. MASTERS, New Zealand Customs Service.

2015-cu6439

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice (No. 37) 2015

I, Alan J. Masters, Chief Customs Officer, Revenue and Assurance, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant
to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

a. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to
this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day
of the month so specified;

b. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule
to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month

so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Tariff Concessions Approved

Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref Part 2 Ref Ref No. From To
A 3919.90.09 Film, of ethyl vinyl acetate, self-adhesive Free Free 99 310318] 9/15
A 7114.11.09 Rounds, silver, fine metal, in a shape of a coin, not Free Free 99 310319G 9/15
being legal tender, for investment or collection
A 8479.82.00 Compactor, of a kind used for the collection of Free Free 99 310313H 7/15

waste or recycling, solar powered, capable of
wireless connection to a base station

SECOND SCHEDULE
Tariff Concessions Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref Part 2 Ref Ref No. From To
CE 8419.89.09 Glass heat system, programmable controlled, Free Free 99 310315D 9/15 8/16

whether or not assembled, comprising: kiln module,
insulation, cooling system, heating system, three (3)
centrifugal fans, regulating and controlling system,
digital supervising and recording system, vacuum
system for glass laminating: on production of
purchase order by Glasshape Manufacturing
Limited
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CE 8419.89.09 Glass laminating oven system, programmable Free Free 99 310316B 9/15 8/16
controlled, whether or not assembled, comprising:
insulation, cooling system, vacuum bags, heating
unit, regulating and control unit: on production of
purchase orders by Glasshape Manufacturing
Limited

CE 8422.30.09 Bag filling and sealing machine, comprising: Free Free 99 310310C 9/15 8/16
supporting conveyor, opener/closer, base operating
unit, filling funnels, air extraction system,
compression unit, bag vibrating system, system of
continuous filling of bags, gas flush unit, sealing
system for sealing around handle and euroslot,
marking equipment thermal transfer inkjet or
labelling, servo driven: on production of purchase
orders by Hellers Limited

CE 8443.32.01 Digital in-glass ceramic printing system, full colour, Free Free 99 310309K 9/15 8/16
computer operated, comprising: 720dpi resolution
multi-colour ceramic ink print heads, remote
console, onboard infrared drier, onboard cleaning
system: on production of purchase orders by
Glasshope Manufacturing Limited

CE 8479.89.00 Glass washing and drying system, programmable Free Free 99 310317L 9/15 8/16
controlled, whether or not assembled, comprising;
water tanks, independent washing and rinsing
sections with closed water, pre-rinsing section with
pumps and filtering system, transmission transport
rollers: on production of purchase orders by
Glasshape Manufacturing Limited

Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
M - Inputs to Manufacturing - Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
M - Modification of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this
notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Ministry within one calendar month of the
notification of the decision in the Customs Edition of the New Zealand Gazette.

Dated at Auckland this 29th day of October 2015.
ALAN J. MASTERS, New Zealand Customs Service.

2015-cu6440
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